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ALLOCATION OF FUNDS


5498.  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the amount allocated for National Highways (NHs) in the financial year

2017-18, State-wise; and


(b) the details of the amount allocated for West Bengal from the said amount?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b) An amount of Rs. 64,900 crore has been allocated for various schemes under

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways for the year 2017-18. State-wise allocation of funds including allocation of funds for the State of West Bengal under various schemes are yet to be finalized.


*****

